
l\epublit of tbt ~bilitJl>tne~ 
]Department of QEbutation 

REGION XII 
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
SGOD No. "\ 2 S s. 2024 

24 Oct 2024 

CORRIGENDUM AND ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
NO. 121, S. 2024 ON THE PARTICIPATION TO THE 

PHILIPPINE RED CROSS FIRST AID OLYMPIC 

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge 
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
School Health Section Personnel 
All Others Concerned 

1. In reference to Philippine Red Cross South Cotabato Chapter invitation letter 
dated October 21, 2024, t11e First Aid Olympic 2024 shall be conducted at KCC 
Mall Event Center instead of Rizal Park, Brgy Zone IV, City of Koronadal on 
Nobember 3, 2024 instead of October 27, 2024. 

2. The Registration Fee for each participating team is Php 5,000.00 instead of 
Php 2,500.00. The deadline for registration shall be on October 31, 2024. 

3. Registration fee, transportation expenses, and other incidental expenses of 
the participants shall be chargeable against school MOOE or other local funds 
subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures. 

4. Works t.."'1.at fall vv:it..11in summer vacation, Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays 
are entitled to Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) or Service Credits, whichever is 
applicable for the employee in accordance with CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, 
s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 
13, s. 2024, titled Revised Guidelines on the Grant of Vacation Service Credits 
for Teachers. 

5. Participants are advised to ensure compliance with DO 66, s. 2017 titled, 
Implementing Guidelines on the Conduct of Off-Campus Activities. Please refer 
to the attached invitation letter for more information. 

6. For any inquir1 regarding the conduct of the activity, all concerned are 
advised to contact Mc Darlsel Canta, MD and Ronnie Makiputin Jr. - CSR- RCY /VS 
through cellphone numbers 09566551184 and 09463571160 respectively. 

ED 

---
Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 



l\epublit of tbt ~bllippint~ 

llBepartment of Qf butation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed. 

Encl.: As stated 
Reference: As stated 

s ivision Superinte7 t 

To be indicated in the Pe 
=-=::...r;::..:::....:==-~=:;;, 

under the following suhjer,ts: 

HEALTH EDUCATION CONTESTS LEARNERS 

MDC/DM- corrigendum and addendum to division memorandum no. 121, s. 2024 
on the participation to the philippine red cross first aid olympic 
0000/0ctober 24, 2024 

. Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 

I Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 

MATATAG Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph === == ......,,....... 



PHILIPPINE RED CROSS 
South Cotabato Chapter 

October 21, 2024 

LEONARDO M. BAI.ALA, CESO V 

School Division Superintendent 

South Cotabato Division 

Dear Sir Balala, 

Greetings from PRC - South Cotabato Chapter! 
I , 

Mab1n1 St. City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 

Tel. Nos. {083) 228-2414 / 228-7798 
Southcotabato@redcross.org .ph 

We would'to inform your good office that there will be changes on the previous scheduled 
date, venue and registration of the "First aid Olympic 2024" due to the new guidelines set by 
the Philippine Red Cross - national Head Quarters. 

Relevant to this, the new schedule date and venue will be on November 3, 2024(Sunday- 8am-
5pm) at KCC mall event center, 41

h Floor, Koronadal City, South Cotabato. Registration Fee for 
each participating team will be five Thousand Pesos (5,000.00 Php.), a onetime registration fee 
that will cover the meals and other related expenses of the participating team for the 
provincial, regional and National level competition. Deadline of registration is on October 31, 
2024. May we also request to charge the team registration fee in schools' Management and 
Other Operating Expense (MOOE). 

The competition is also scheduled on a Sunday hence; we would like to request if permitted, 
that the RCY Council Adviser, Coaches and School nurse who will be joining the said 
competition be given service credit for the service rendered. 

For more information, please feel free to v1s1t us at PRC - South Cotabato Chapter, Mabini 
Street, City of Koronadal or call us at ( 083) 228 - 7798 or 0946-357-1160 and look for Ronnie 
Makiputin Jr., CSR - RCY/VS. 

Hope this merit your kind approval 

Thank you very much for your continuous support to the 
Youth - oriented activities of the Red Cross. 

Sincerely, 


